深圳市龙星辰电源有限公司
Shenzhen Longxc Power Supply Co.,LTD
Rev. V00
Document
NO.
LXC/RD-Spec-065
Specification/ LXCP52 /LXCP52(II)SERIES Page 2/9 Date 2020/08/05
E.C. List

LXCP52(II)-aaa:
-LXCP= Longxc medical adapter
-52=Name of the series
-(II)= Class II equipment
- aaa=“005” _ “168” stands for the output condition. “005” means 5.0V , “009” means 9.0V ,“012” means 12.0V, “014” means
14.0V ,“015” means 15.0V, “168” means 16.8V, “018” means 18.0V, “019” means 19.0V, “020” means 20.0V “024” means 24.0V.
Model number Model number
Rated output
voltage(V)
Rated output
current(A)
Rated output
power(W)
LXCP52-005 LXCP52(II)-005 5.0 4.00 20.0
LXCP52-009 LXCP52(II)-009 9.0 4.00 36.0
LXCP52-012 LXCP52(II)-012 12.0 4.00 48.0
LXCP52-014 LXCP52(II)-014 14.0 3.30 47.2
LXCP52-015 LXCP52(II)-015 15.0 3.30 49.5
LXCP52-168 LXCP52(II)-168 16.8 2.63 44.2
LXCP52-018 LXCP52(II)-018 18.0 2.63 47.4
LXCP52-019 LXCP52(II)-019 19.0 2.63 50.0
LXCP52-020 LXCP52(II)-020 20.0 2.20 44.0
LXCP52-024 LXCP52(II)-024 24.0 2.20 52.8
3 INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
3.1 INPUT VOLTAGE & FREQUENCY
 Minimum Nominal Maximum
Input Voltage 90Vac 100-240Vac 264Vac